Date and time of opening of 
technical bids 

15th January, 2026 at 11.30.A.M. in the chamber of Dr. 
Manish Kumar, UIT, Himachal Pradesh University 
Summer Hill Shimla-5. 

12.  Amount of Tender Fee & 
EMD 

Rs. 5000/- (Rupees Five thousand only) Tender fee & 
Rs. 75000 (Rupees Seventy-Five Thousand only) as 
EMD. 

13.  Bid Validity Period 

180 (One hundred eighty Days) from the last date of 
submission of bids. 

https://meet.google.com/ikr-nhtr-jqd
https://hptenders.gov.in/

Himachal Pradesh University, 

Gyan Path Summer Hill Shimla-5

[...]

the instructions contained in Section 2 of this document (Instructions to Bidders) 

along with scanned copy (ies) of required documents and Demand Draft of Rs. 

5000/- (Rupees Five thousand only) and EMD in shape of Fixed Deposit Receipt 

for Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand only) drawn/ made in favour of 

Finance Officer, Himachal Pradesh University, Shimla-5 must be uploaded on 

Portal https://www.hptenders.gov.in, the e-bid being published on 22nd 

December, 2025 and the e-bid submission starting from 29th December, 2025, on

[...]

The bidder must possess valid ISO 9001:2015 (Quality 

Management System) certificate. 

o The bidder must be an Income Taxpayer with a valid PAN issued by the 

Income Tax Department. 

o Must possess a valid GST registration certificate. 

o Turnover: The firm's annual turnover must be at least ₹ 35,00,000/- (₹ 

Thirty-Five Lakhs Only) over the last three financial years to ensure 

financial stability. 

o The bidder must not be blacklisted by any Government Department, 

Autonomous Body, PSU, or University.  

o The bidder must not have withdrawn or altered any submitted tender

[...]

care and good industry practices and shall include, without 

limitation, any natural calamities, strike, unlawful lockout, 

riot, terrorist act etc. 

5.4:   Performance Bank Guarantee 

1. Requirement: The successful bidder shall be required to furnish a Performance 

Bank Guarantee (PBG) of Rs. 1,25,000(Rs. One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Only). 

This guarantee shall be submitted within 10 days from the date of the issuance 

of the Letter of Intent (LOI). 

2. Form of Guarantee: The PBG shall be in the form of an unconditional and 

irrevocable FDR or bank guarantee issued by a Nationalized Bank in favour of